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INTRODUCTION

The Medical Training Survey (MTS) is a national,
profession-wide survey of doctors in training in Australia. It
is safe and confidential and generates profession-wide data
that can be used to strengthen medical training in Australia.
The MTS is conducted annually with doctors in training, with
2021 representing the third wave of data collection.

METHOD RESPONSE RATES

In 2021, n=21,604 doctors in

training responded to the 57% 55%

online survey, with n=20,671

responses eligible for analysis 27%

(i.e. currently training in -

Australia) between 22 July

and 8 October 2021. 2019 2020 2021

These results have been based on n
=526 doctors in training, working in
locations across Tasmania and
compared against 2019 (n = 244)
and 2020 (n = 488) results where
available.
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Interns  Prevocational Specialist Specialist GP International
Trainees Non-GP Trainees Medical
Trainees Graduates
48% 50% 33.5yrs
(45%, 46%) (54%, 51%) (35.9yrs, 33.4yrs)
Female Male Average age

2019 (grey) and 2020 (purple) results in brackets
A v Significant difference (at 95% confidence level) against 2020 result
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THE IMPACT OF COVID-19 ON TRAINING

Unsure
o 6% Unaffected
Positive /_ 20%
2%
Negative
31%
A mix of
positive and
/ negative
40%

RECOMMEND TRAINING

% Total strongly agree/agree

% would recommend
current workplace
as a place to train

% would recommend
current training
position to other

doctors

T7%

(78%, 77%)
Current training
position

76%
(77%, 74%)
Current workplace

EXPERIENCED AND/OR WITNESSED BULLYING,
HARASSMENT AND/OR DISCRIMINATION

Experienced
& witnessed

18
(2218 ()

_ b

bullying, harassment and/or discrimination Nkl ieE]

EFFECT OF BULLYING, HARASSMENT
i AND/OR DISCRIMINATION ON TRAINING...

Experienced Witnessed

{ Minor effect 23%

Moderate effect I:I 23%

Maijor effect

No effect

32%

i Unsure

WORKPLACE ENVIRONMENT

Received a Had a clinical
formal or supervisor/
93y% informal 100%a8 peer
orientation reviewer
(93%, 93%) (99%, 98%)

RATINGS OF CURRENT SETTING

% Total excellent/good

Quality of 2%
orientation 3%
76%

Quality of clinical
supervision

Quality of teaching

sessions
84%

Quiality of training 75%
to raise patient
safety concerns 83%
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nd use the interactive data dashboard to create your own tailored reports using the 2019, 2020 and 2021 MTS data.



https://medicaltrainingsurvey.gov.au/

